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Wishing Happy Birthdays in December to: 

Dec 5th Margaret W 

Dec 12th Gwen M 

Dec 12th Norm S 

Dec 22nd Edward L 

Dec 28th Jacqueline M 

December Music & Entertainment: 

Tues, Dec 3 9:30 Valencia on Piano 

Mon, Dec 9 10:45 Stories with Bill Neil 

Tues, Dec 10 9:30 Valencia on Piano 

Wed, Dec 11 2:00 Music by Kemptville Men’s Choir 

Sat, Dec 14 1:30 Music by Grenville Concert Choir  

followed by Music by the Sherriffs Brothers 

Tues, Dec 17 9:30 Valencia on Piano 

Tues, Dec 17 2:00 Birthday Club & Music by Tom  

Valiquette 

Fri, Dec 20 2:00 Residents’ Christmas Party with Music 

by Doug & Pam Champagne 

Mon, Dec 23 10:45 Stories with Bill Neil 

Mon, Dec 23 3:30 Music by Jumping Jimmy 

Tues, Dec 24 3:30 Music by Al Visser 

Fri, Dec 27 3:30 Music by Ice No Slice 

Tues, Dec 31 2:00 New Year’s Eve Party with Music by 

Doug & Pam 

 

Bible Study with Tami - Wednesdays at 10:45 in the  

Activity Room 

 

Next Residents’ Council  meeting will be 

10:00 on Thurs, Dec 19 due to Christmas 

holidays. 

 

Be sure to welcome our new Bayfield  

Residents: Joan G, Lois M, Joan D & Jerry D 

Meal Guest Reminders: 

• Guest are $7 each 

• Notice must be given so we can be sure we have 

space 

• Resident and guests will be on first sitting as  

• second sitting is too busy 

 

Volunteer Day is Thurs, Dec 5th so I’d like to take a 

moment to recognize our amazing volunteers who take 

the time out of their busy lives to enrich ours. 

Valencia—Plays piano & does a sing along 

Tami—Gets everyone thinking and talking during Bible 

Study 

Bill—entertains us with his very interesting stories 

Keira, Emma, Rianna & Georgia who come in to lend a 

hand in activities 

Moira—plays piano for us most mornings & chapel  

Services 

Terry, Rose, Richard, Judy, Diane, Anne who run the 

Tuck Shop 

Anne, Sylvia, Armande, Bill, Diane and Eva who are 

your new Residents’ Council 

Thank you! Thank you! Thank you! Thank you! 

December Church Services in the Chapel: 

Sun, Dec 1 3:00 Wesleyan 

Thurs, Dec 5 3:00 Anglican 

Sun, Dec 8 3:00 Pentecostal 

Thurs, Dec 12 9:30 Catholic 

Sun, Dec 15 3:00 Anglican 

Sun, Dec 22 3:00 Anglican 

Sun, Dec 29 3:00 United 


